OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME: ENZAGE, Tokans
HOME ADDRESS: #32, 15th Ave., R.R. #1, Honey, B.C.
REGISTRATION NUMBER 13852 SEX: male AGE: 58
OCCUPATION: Famor
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)
EMPLOYER:
MARRIED? 700
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Pude
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: same address
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: all over 16
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:
AGE OF CHILDREN:
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 15th Ave., Beney, B.C.
10 scree lot 10, NE & sect. 16, top. 12)
be 10 acres lot 5, NW sect. 16, tap. 12) in the District of New Westminster, B.
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: On Par 6 roomed 2 storoyed wooden
frame dwelling house. 1 hers 1 woodshed 1 bath house 2 green houses,
1 botler house 1 sawdust house 1 chicken house 2 incubaters 5 brooder houses
3 concrete wells, water tank and frame.
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are). Guardian Fire Insurance Co.
53500.00 on dwelling. Policy at home.
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable). \$65.00 1941 paid at Maple Ridge Municipality (about)
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state). Wishes to lease his property.
but has not done so as yet.

	real, Haney
STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:	
IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN. strawberry, green peas, sh	absolute Errors
posture.	
TATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED	
. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: See page 1, section 1	
LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:	
PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:	
4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:	
S. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:	
	TURE, FIXTURES,
1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNI EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSON	NAL EFFECTS:
I GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNI	
1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNI EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSON B HOUSE: 1 washing machine, 1 heater, 2 ranges, 1 frigidaire, 3 8 chairs, 1 rocking chair, 2 couches, 1 piano B bench, 1 dresse	kitahan asbinets. M. 1 badraan mita,
1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNI EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSON B HOUSE: 1 washing machine, 1 heater, 2 ranges, 1 frigidaire, 3 8 chairs, 1 rocking chair, 2 couches, 1 piano B bench, 1 dresse double bed, 4 single bed, 7 tables, 4 sewing machines, 3 book	kitahan dabinata, m. 1 badroom smita, dasas, 3 box kitaha
1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNIT EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSON HOUSE: 1 washing machine, 1 heater, 2 ranges, 1 frigidaire, 3 & chairs, 1 rocking chair, 2 couches, 1 pieno 2 hench, 1 dressed double bed, 4 single bed, 7 tables, 4 sewing machines, 3 book tensils, 12 pc. silver ware, 2 glass cases, 2 stand case, 1 grant tensils, 12 pc. silver ware, 2 glass cases, 2 stand case, 1 grant tensils, 12 pc. silver ware, 2 glass cases, 2 stand case, 1 grant tensils, 12 pc. silver ware, 2 glass cases, 2 stand case, 1 grant tensils, 12 pc. silver ware, 2 glass cases, 2 stand case, 1 grant tensils, 12 pc. silver ware, 2 glass cases, 2 stand case, 1 grant tensils, 12 pc. silver ware, 2 glass cases, 2 stand case, 1 grant tensils, 12 pc. silver ware, 2 glass cases, 2 stand case, 1 grant tensils, 12 pc. silver ware, 2 glass cases, 2 stand case, 1 grant tensils, 12 pc. silver ware, 2 glass cases, 2 stand case, 1 grant tensils, 12 pc. silver ware, 2 glass cases, 2 stand case, 1 grant tensils, 12 pc. silver ware, 2 glass cases, 2 stand case, 1 grant tensils, 12 pc. silver ware, 2 glass cases, 2 stand case, 1 grant tensils, 12 pc. silver ware, 2 glass cases, 2 stand case, 1 grant tensils, 12 pc. silver ware, 2 glass cases, 2 stand case, 1 grant tensils, 12 pc. silver ware, 2 glass cases, 2 stand case, 1 grant tensils, 12 pc. silver ware, 2 glass cases, 2 stand case, 1 grant tensils, 12 pc. silver ware, 2 glass cases, 2 stand case, 1 grant tensils, 12 pc. silver ware, 2 glass cases, 2 stand case, 1 grant tensils, 12 pc. silver ware, 2 glass cases, 2 stand case, 1 grant tensils, 12 pc. silver ware, 2 glass cases, 2 stand case, 1 grant tensils, 12 pc. silver ware, 2 glass cases, 2 stand case, 1 grant tensils, 12 pc. silver ware, 2 glass cases, 2 stand case, 1 grant tensils, 12 pc. silver ware, 2 glass cases, 2 stand case, 1 grant tensils, 12 pc. silver ware, 2 glass cases, 2 stand tensils, 12 pc. silver ware, 2 glass cases, 2 stand tensils, 12 pc. silver ware, 2 glass cases, 2 stand tensils, 12	kitahan dabinata, m. 1 badroom smita, dasas, 3 box kitaha
1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNI EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSON B HOUSE: 1 washing machine, 1 heater, 2 ranges, 1 frigidaire, 3 8 chairs, 1 rocking chair, 2 couches, 1 piano B bench, 1 dresse double bed, 4 single bed, 7 tables, 4 sewing machines, 3 book	Litahen cabinets, r. 1 bedroom mite, enses, 3 box kitche markone, 2 doz. rec 1 forga with tong 1 box tools, rubber 113 seeks bone
GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITED FOR HOUSE: 1 washing machine, 1 heater, 2 ranges, 1 frigidaire, 3 deairs, 1 rocking chair, 2 couches, 1 plane 2 bench, 1 drasses double bed, 4 single bed, 7 tables, 4 sewing machines, 3 book stensils, 12 pc. silver ware, 2 glass cases, 2 stand case, 1 grams, 1 linoleum, 10 boxes miscellaneous. N OUTSIDE BUILDINGS: Garden tools, 1 plough, 1 hand cultivater carpenter's tools, 500' block cable, 600' pale cable, crow bars,	kitchen oabinets, k. 1 bedroom salte, eases, 3 box kitche machene, 2 dos. rec . 1 forga with tong 1 box tools, rubber
1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITEQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSON BHOUSE: 1 washing machine, 1 heater, 2 ranges, 1 frigidaire, 3 dehairs, 1 rocking chair, 2 couches, 1 pisme & bench, 1 drasses double bed, 4 single bed, 7 tables, 4 sewing machines, 3 book stensils, 12 pc. silver ware, 2 glass cases, 2 stend case, 1 grants, 1 lineleum, 10 boxes miscellaneous. MOUTSIDE BUILDINGS: Garden tools, 1 plough, 1 hand cultivater appender's tools, 500' block cable, 600' bals cable, crow bars, 2 HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS	Littahen cabinets, c. 1 bedrape mute, cases, 3 box butche machene. 2 dos. rec 1 force with tong 1 box tools, rubber 12 tons struc;
1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNIT EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSON BROWSE: 1 washing machine, 1 heater, 2 ranges, 1 frigidaire, 3 schairs, 1 rocking chair, 2 couches, 1 piane & banch, 1 drasses double bed, 4 single bed, 7 tables, 4 sewing machines, 3 hook stensils, 12 pc. silver ware, 2 glass cases, 2 stand case, 1 gray machines, 1 linoleum, 10 boxes miscellaneous. M OUTSIDE BUILDINGS: Garden tools, 1 plough, 1 hand cultivater arpenter's tools, 500' block cable, 600' male cable, crow bars, 2 HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS 400 laying hens, 1 cow; wishes to sell with	Litaben cabinets. C. Libedrees mite, cases, 3 lox hitche machene. 2 dea. rec Liberrees, rece 1 box tools, rubbe. 7 liberrees, rece [clab wood, loc

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Date Och 25/12 le No. 12070 Name KRNZAKI Jaliji.

(Surname in Block Letters) etration No. /3852 Male - Female (check) rmer Address 15th ave., Nancy BC Date Evacuated Cing. 3//v> Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (oheck) East Willwest B.C. ried - Single Name of Wife (MIVISHI) Fundo #180 (check) Name of Husband Name of Mother_ Name of Father Aleis Names of Children under 16 equested by Registered with Custodian Yes on Ne Additional Information James.

REAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

JAPANESE NAME:

Takisi KANZAKI

Reg. No. 13852

File No. 12273.

CAPALOGUE NO.

by Special Arrangement, The Director, The Veterans! Land Act. First Offer. BC/52-P.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 32 - 15th Avenue, Haney, B. C.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot 5 of the North West ; of Section 16, Township 12, Map 893 SAVING AND EXCEPTING therefrom an 0.89 agre portion heretofore conveyed and 9 scree shewn on Sketch 5727 Certificate of Title 5930

Lot 10 of the North East quarter of Section 16, Township 12, Map

1676. D. N. W.

TTTLES:

Registered in the name of Takisi KANZAKI.

ENCUMERANCES:

None registered. No indication of any unregistered charges.

Vesting Order filed No.25064 dated December 10th, 1942.

SSESSED VALUES:

Lot 5 - Land \$ 700.00 Improvements \$2500.00 - \$3200.00.

Taxes \$50.37

Lot 10 - Lend

\$ 600,00

Improvements \$ 800.00 - \$1400.00 \$4,600,00

CLASSIFICATION

This property has an area of 19.45 acres - 2.55 acres sod and thistle 285 small fruits, garden and building site, balance light to heavy bush, cut up by gullies, and I acre in steep ravine. It can be classed as a greenhouse establishment primarily used for the growing of tomatoes and cucumbers.

There are the following buildings situate on Lot 10 and S. . Blk.5. On Lot 10 - 1 one and one-half storey 7 room house 24 x28' in fair condition.

1 pole and shake barn, in poor condition.

On St, Blk.5 - 1 hen house 18'2128'. 1 incubetor house 14'216'. 2 sheds 10'x12' and 14'x16'. 2 double greenhouses, each 36'x200', boiler house and boiler 18'x52', sawdust barn 30'x50'.

HISTORY OF ADMINISTRATIONA

The following is a copy of a translation written in Japanese on April 29th, 1942, by T. KANZAKI: "I hereby agree to let Mr. R.E. Evans to look after my property during my absence. He may freely use the house and land (except the greenhouses) and that I may take up my property immediately after my return. If all is found satisfactory when I return I shall pay him a sum of money.

T. Kanzaki R. E. Evens". On October 21st, 1942, the following letter was received from Mr. I.T. Barnet, District Superintendent of the Soldier Settlement Board With reference to our conversation yesterday, herewith an application by W.J. Lavoie for the lease of the above noted greenhouse property. Mr. Lavoie will be assisted by his brother, and they are both capable young men with considerable experience in this kind of work. They are both married and are giving up profitable employment in the city to engage in the enterprise.

In order that they may have a reasonably good start they should get to work at once, and they will appreciate arrangements being made to have the caretaker left in charge by the Japanese vacate immediately. Our information is that Evens, the caretaker, owns a property in the near vacinity at present rented to his son, and naturally the prospective tenants do not want to run into any difficulty with this man. We are advising Lavoie that he may proceed with his plans.

On October 27th, 1942, our Farm Department notified Takiji KANZAKI of Lavoie's offer to rent his place asking him whether or not we should proceed with the leasing of his property. On October 30th, 1942, he replied as follows: "Received your letter regarding my greenhouses. According to the agreement made with Mr. R.E. Brans and myself, the property is leased to him and therefore I wish to leave it as it is. Under the agreement he is looking after the greenhouses but not using them. I wish to let Mr. W.J. Lavoye know thru my experience the greenhouse business is profitless for the fir few years. The needed experienced workers are definitely hard to obtain. I am afraid he will not be able to neet the payments next year. I am saying this for the benefit of Mr. Lavoye and I hope my advice is considered".

However, we quote from a memo to the file (12273) dated 6th August 1943: "This property has not been under lease, but Kansaki appointed a caretaker who has been livingthere since the owner's evacuation. Last winter in an emergency caused by the collapse of a neighbour's hothouse, Mr. Evans, the caretaker, allowed the Lavoie brothers to plant and operate the greenhouses on the property. From a verbal understanding after the cost of approximately \$125.00 putting these houses into operating shape, a rental of \$200.00 will be forthcoming and the sawdust bunkers filled to the previous level with fresh sawdust.

Again we quote from a letter written by Mr. Anderson of our Farm Department, October 11th, 1944: "Mr. W.J. Levoie still owes this office a \$200.00 balance for his 1942-1943 lease and it does not appear that we will be able to collect this sum but we are more or less writing it off against the temporary sawdust bunker built on the Tamasaki property. Their tenancies have now been terminated and are not being renewed.

Nothing further has been done regarding this matter.

Funds released to the credit of Takizi KANZAKTas at May 4th, 1944, sgainst which were the following charges: Registration Fees \$6.00, Legal Fees \$15.00 = \$21.00, leaving a net credit of \$3640.00 from said transaction.

Adjustments as at January 1st, 1943, to the amount of \$12.43 being Purchaser's share of Unexpired Fire Insurance Premiums were placed to the credit of Takisi KANZAKI'S account.

The following Fire Insurance Policy:
North West Fire Insurance Co., Policy No.205972 - \$1500.00 \$700.00 on 1 storey dwelling and
\$800.00 on household effects.
The Insurance covering the building was transferred to The Director,
The Veterans' Land Act.

Certificates of Title Nos. 170837-E and 170838-E in the name of The Director, The Veterans' Land Act.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

February 12th, 1947.

DAC: JS

Edfeaust D. A. CRAMER.

Milder of the Control of the Control

The above moded Jordanias Boalered as his 39 years
stated 27th April 1982 that he had a \$1500.00 the Decirance
fully separate has containe, in the american two increases
Con School Ask moved to be a \$1500.00 this insulation
Fully No. 269972 in the Marki Mark Pire Insurance Co.
Covering (180.01 ps. the deciral and Pire Insurance Co.
Covering (180.01 ps. the deciral and Pire Insurance Co.

The Paterness Sand Sat.

Chia sumare la sociation to se la secretario sigh information sa fille

Belvium Lake 1827

Called to the

THE RESERVE ear Sir: Action Stations of the State June The second of th The state of the s County of the land to control being the colored by the land to the day year on the KEEP HOUSE

To mile House Blo. Inly 15th 1950 Countil to the Custodian Department of the securitary of state 509 Royal sank Bay. Van Copper AC EVACUATION SECTION Rec's JUL 2 0 1950 Deur nor File No. 6 4 13 97/476/14 What shall I dog Ans. This Shears I having Kept these mr d. c. areges daughters berning Bonds. For becoming their fathers Dest rentil gon Taken way on July 21st. 1944 from my Deparet Sally But at Bank of montreal Haney Be. Their daughter went Return the Bond or Cash. They baid these Bond is Our money hat faller quoney Can you Back me this Bondy I will Beat it that yours truly T. Kamaki There daughter Been hers certified; canadian Citizen in Japan

```
War Daving Boul
              Lillian ariga
1446592
               95,00
    642691
                5---
     196679
               10-1
     1066905
                5-
     1637758
                5 --
    6372516
                5-
    6372515
                5--
    2299603
TA
                5-
    6930387
                5-
                           TOTAL $6000
3
    1726226
               10 - 1
             handle
                       ariga
    1261917
              1 500
    1333178
               500
    540658
TA
               5- .
    1207616
               5 - 1
    995989
               5---
               5---
    1066920
    239313
               10-
    1637760
               5-
    5579958
 & - ·
    2004311
               5- -
GA.
    2284110
               5- .
21
    2244109
               5 -
                            TOTAL $70.00
    4007144
               5-
               Raich aniga
     1315494
               $5.00
     1637759
                5-
                          TOTAL $15.00
    605801
TA
                3-
```

-10TAL \$/4500

2283 for Clam fels. 30th January, 1948. Hr. Tokest KARZAKI, Regn. Lo. 13852, Bast Milloost, S.C. Dear Sire Please be advised that your account has been credited with the sum of \$48.69, being refund of 1940 taxes on preparty described as Si, Bik 5, of May Map 893, S.W.D. Yours truly, ME: GIN

20 m 1273

EUSTRIA VIDINE

1114 25, 1948.

To: Mis. A. G. Headmide

FROM: NG. P. C. SHRARS

THE PARTY PARTY AND FOUND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF THE

There has been consequented with it. Because the formation of the consequence of the cons

The Cook Decreasing Takes of the seller to small compared that the cook of the seller to small compared to the cook of the coo

The invalue of your Pile Contractor Duck you consider that

In how many theorem to the box devices for the order on the property

Life Contractor William like with your services for the contractor on the contractor

In long on a province to the form in the long of the contractor of

This request to the Year Services Consistentia, it has been pointed out to you that these are in the access of thisteen fortue, both Arigo and Money Arigo and the bennests from the Contactionates will common to them where they will relumberedly transfer that Interests to you

Control of the contro

The occurs to to that you alight offile rotate you approached with the property of the control o

18 / B

Mr. 7, 1949.

MRE, A. C. MANTHER

The I was it. The main quantity of the Control of t

ALL VALE

A. C. Holisakis

Messers The Gustodian's Office Pepartment of The Pecretary of State, of Sanada, Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Str

I have received your letter of 15th inst. These find my Wetificete of The maple Bidge Cooperative Broduse exchange Shares as following.

No 816 Certifi	cate E	Shures		
315	10		EVECUATION	A THORN
621 *	2)			1948)
20			100 mg 12 2	31.77
723		Shares	Ans	
			Reterior	
	Trury			

T. Kanzan

1115

BARRISTINGON, B.G. EVEL 10 MORES Water tell sterion The Custodian's Office ent Of The Sourchary of State Of Canada. will you please acknowledge that live received the sun of (2000.00 through the loss) bent (sent or comerce); Will you also try an collect two defaulted cheques from the Eugh Incorporall manufacture to \$35,25, Shoots no. Case \$14.00, theque no cino \$21, 25 Thanking you I'll remain. Yours Sincerely Or. Kangaki

EVACUATION SECTION

Rec d FEB 7 1948

The Re. 17773

Antered Standard

Lillooet, B. C., February 5th, 1948.

OFFICE OF THE GUSTODIAN.
Japanese Evacuation Section,
506 Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sire:

Takasi KANZAKI

Mr. Kansaki of Bast Lilloost, B. C., has asked me to request of your office that if at all possible, the monies you have credited to his account in the sum of \$5,716.12, be transferred to his account in the Canadian Bank of Commerce at Lilloost, B. C.

Mr. Kensaki earnestly hopes that circumstances at the present time will allow the transfer of the funds to his account here.

Thanking you in advance for your kind attention to this matter and trusting that you are in a position to favourably consider this request, I am

Very truly yours,

(0. G. Retabrook)

P. O. Box 118, Lillocet, B. C.

\$3760 Par

Reconstructions form of his (Those 1943)



SOLDIER SETTLEMENT AND VETERANS' LAND ACT

PLEASE QUEYS BC/52-P

P.O. Box 1059. Vancouver, B. C. 28 January 1948 TION

Re: Your File #12273

(1) 5 Bk.5 of NW Map 893 and (2) Lot 10 of NE Map 1676 both in Sec. 16

To.12 NWD

We have your letter of January 22 enclosing certificate from the Municipal Tax Collector for the Municipal to of Maple Ridge certifying payment of the 1943 taxes on this property by the former Japane ese, T. Kanzaki.

AND As requested by you we enclose herewith our cheque No.14929 for \$48.69 to reimburse him for this payment, the 1943 taxes being properly payable by this Department, Would you kindly let us have your official receipt in acknowledgment in due course.

Secretary of State.

Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir:

Office of the Custodian. 506 Royal Bank Building.

Yours truly,

I.T. Barnet District Superintendent



SOLDIER SETTLEMENT AND VETERANS' LAND ACT

Caralla Para

PLANT CONT. 30/82-9

EVACUATION SECTION

1251 Hare Ste. Vancouver, B.C. January Sth. 1948.

Attention - Mr. Mele Brown

Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vanocuver, B.C.

Dear Sire

Re: Takmei KANZAKI - Regn. No. 18852.

Sè Bik.5, NW Sec.16, Tp.12, Map 1676, NWD Z.

In reply to your enquiry of the Srd instant with reference to payment of the 1945 taxes on the above described property, we can find no trace on our records that the 1945 taxes on this particular piece of property were paid by this Department.

Presumably if they were paid by Mr. Kansaki he will have the Tax Collector's Official Receipt to support his claime

Yours truly,

wembroad bent.

WB/W

for District Superintendent

Ret Hampfeetmore E.Co. Language Letter detel February 19th, 1927

If Hr. Takini KANZAKI replies to your latter of January 22md, consideration can be given to his claim as suggested in Mr. Swight's letter of January 14th, 1947.

The does not reply, to view of the fact that the such convenient rains of the policy to cally the and the table and action so that the policy will continue in torce for a year or so gains protection during that powers.

P. C. Shears,

D.G. Estabrook, Req., Lilicott, B.C.

Dear Sirs

Ret Taidet Kanzakt - Regn. Ro. 13852

Replying to your letter of the 22nd December, we wish to state that on the 22nd January last, Mr. Kanzaki was advised to the following effects -

That Har Saving Sertificates of members of the Ariga family could not be used to pay debts of the father. Also, in wise of the fact that Mr. Ariga had returned to Japan in 1943, his assets are regarded as belligerent enemy assets.

The Custodian does not accept liability for debts incurred by Japanese, either repatriates or evacuees.

Trusting this is the information you require.

Yours truly,

8

Office of the Custodian.

William .

Lillocet, B. C., December 22, 1947. EVACUATION SECTION Rec'd DEC 29 BAL Office of the Custodian, File Ho. 12273 Janese Section. Vancouver, B. C. Dear Sire: Mr. T. Kanzaki of Lillocet, B. C. has asked me to enquire of your department about

certain War Sevings Certificates in your possession. It appears that a Mr. J. C. Ariga,

since repatriated to Japan, owed Mr. T. Kansaki several hundred dollars. Mr. Ariga turned over to Mr. Kansaki \$145.00 in War Savings Certificates... held by various members of Mr. Ariga's family, as security on the debt. Your department demanded of Mr. Kensaki return of the said certificates to the Quetodian of Japanese affairs. Mr. Kansaki submitted

the Certificates to your office.

In making up his (T. Kansaki) claims of losses, which he expects will be heard early in January, 1948, before Justice Bird, Mr. Kansaki would like to know what disposition your office has made of the Certificates. He feels, and possibly quite rightly, that insofar as the Office of the Gustodian has acquired the assets of repatriated Japanese, that the Office of the Custodian is quite liable for the limbilities of the said repatriated Japanese. He feels that insofar as Mr. Ariga covered his debt in part by leaving with him the \$145.00 of War Savings Certificates now in the pessession of the Custodians Office, that some statement is now due him as to the attitude of the Custodian in the matter, to allow him to draw up a proper claim if the Certificates are to be withheld from him.

An expression in the above problem by your office would be greatly appreciated.

OGB/e

1111coet B. C. Jan. 29th 1947

department of the secretary of state of the custodian vancouver B.C.

file# 12273 & int. 1399

dear sar

EVACUATION SECTION

Revis. FEB. 3 1947 / //
Fig. 19. 1 / / //
Est. 1 / / //
Polysid / / //
Page and to shows

i am in receipt of your letter of january 22nd. 1947 and as suggested by you I am forwarding the following declaration

on dec. 2nd. 1941 loaned to Fr.c.Ariga the sum of \$885.00 on september 4th 1943 loaned to Fr.C.Ariga the sum of \$353.00 total \$1198.00 on january 5th 1942 was paid the sum of \$800.00 balance of the loan \$398.00

as regards Mr.arigas life insurance policy and the war saving certificates they were given to me to be held as securities

truly yours

takizi Kanzaki,

22nd January , 1947. Mr. Teldel Labratt. Regulation Visit 180, 1852. Test Editors, Date Dear Sire Tour lotter of the 28th December, two received and to have referred your request to Ottoms. The present opinion to that you sould have be rights equinot the Arests of Mr. Alights onlines, and that the for exclude Savings Cortificates should not be utilized to pay his debta. As regards the Life Insurance policy, it is intimated that some consideration would be given to your cimin, and we would suggest that you provide us with a sworn declaration setting forth the notation can regarding the lean and the note thick you have, and what amount has been puid on some. You should also declare the dirounstances under which this policy and the Mar Savings Certificates came into your possession. the other of the first that the ARCAL restricted to Japan in 1943. the expense two expected as belief grown every screen. He are susquirying from the Insurance Conjuncy, the present value of the poller. Iours truly, B.E. Anderson, Office of the Custodien,

DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE AND ADDRESS OF STATE ADDRE

Door Mr. Sheares

teh instant.

the courty in 1943 and under those discussiveness his court was to be regarded to believe and the court was the regarded to believe and the court was the regarded to believe and court state.

. walnut from the Engineering occupant. It would be advisable to have them

The could not see unrespond to give consideration to the fact, provided he files a quote declaration setting forth the fact, but my mount paid would necessarily come from the pro-

the children and the Mar Sevings Cortificates Should not be utilized to park creditor of the Tables.

upon receipt of the declaration referred to and details as to the improvement policy.

Tours very troly,

t. v. franc

COMBILL TO THE CUSTOPIAL

506 Royal Bank Building. Vancouver, B.C. 6th January, 1947. K. W. Bright, Esq., Comment to the Custodian, Office of the Custodian, Tieterda Bullding Ottome, Ont. Dear Hr. Bright, James Chipoleichi ARIGA and family were reputriated to Japan on the Chipoleine in 1943 and on December Lat of that year you wrote to TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA The James Chiyokichi ARIGA and Family have been repatriated to Japan and therefore all their sprets nor wer in the Defore leaving for Japan, Mr. Ariga informed us that he left in your care, his Manufacturer's Life Insurance Policy No. 560,970, for \$1,000.00, War Savings Certificates belonging to Miss Buth Ariga anomains to \$15.00, Mar Savings Cortelia-cates belonging to idilities Ariga, assounding to \$60.00, and War Savings Corteliantes belonging to Rency Ariga assounding he all these items now come under our control, will you kindly forward them to this Office, as soon as possible." The life improvement policy on the life of Arige, his wife being the beneficiary, were ment to us by the Kananki and after some correspondence by Gamenki also cent the key to his safety deposit for from which we obtain the Savings Costs Cleanes anoughing to 11/0:00 in Seven of minor children of Remark Color Systems at Collors "I have in my possession Mr. Ariga's Note for \$865.00 and then a letter (Sepanose) from his instructing so to pay for him to Mr. Mitani of Winnipog Manitons the sun of \$333.00 which I did and have in my possession a letter from Mr. Mitani acknowledging receipt of above mentioned

1399 (Boomy Section) 6th January, 1947 IN MEDICAL COL Since I can see no means of collecting the above mentioned sums directly from him new I would like to take this opportunity to file my claim against Mr. James Chiyokichi Ariga to the total on of \$1100,00. I understand you all helding Mr. Arigas war saving certificates where at \$145.00 which formerly was in my possession on security would it be possible for you to transfer these cartification to me as part of the payment to alide of \$1198.00 in the event its Arigas has no other credit entrusted in your CATO. Ancoronge policy No.560970 which I have sent you on Becomber Also I wish to send to me Mr. Arigas Manufacturers life From the fact that Kanzaki was holding the insurance policy and had in his possession the War Savings Cordificates it might appear that he was holding these as security for the advances he made to Ariga. Ariga's file does not indicate any other debts and we have no funds to his credit. Would you suggest that consideration could be given to Kanzaki's request at this time or whether we should continue to held the policy and War Savings Certificates as enemy property on behalf of Ariga? Yours very truly, F. G. Shears. Director. FGS/PIG

-illoost B.C. December 28th 1948

Counsel to Cutodian Dear Sir

L have in my possession Mr. Ariga"s Note for 8865,00 and also aletter(japanese) from him instruct ting me to pay for him to Mr Mitani of winnipag santoba the sum of \$333.00 which I did and have in my possession a letter from Mr Mitani acknowledging reciept of above mentioned sum

since i can see no means of collecting the above mentioned sums directry from him now I would like to take this opportunity to file my claim against Mr. james chiyokichi ariga to the

total sum of \$1198.00

i understand you all holding Mr. arigas war saving certificates valued at \$145.00 which formerly was in my possession as sequrety would it be possible for you to transfer these certificates to me as part of the payment to claim of \$1198.00 in the event Mr arigas has no other credit entrusted in your care

also I wish to send to me mr arigas Manufacturers life insurance policy No560970 which I have sent you

on december 3rd. 1943

takizi Kanzaki

my file W01399

1397

rue so. 12219

Table 1866 18 THE TOTAL 18

STUDIORY

Mana: KANZAKI

searces: 15d the War 26

of the control of the

| C| - We have else Hoyed the personal screets on you ethicked that to depend on the personal screets on your ethicked that to depend on the personal screets of the personal

(b) - We have sold to the tenent erticles of per estached like at 1 1/2/2002 for which rerewith chaque or cook.

(4) - Alter the voove transactions, the following important houseses yet actised between the original inventory as taken of the original action as selected between the original accounts. For as spoyed

Bed no KH

The tenent gave us the following explanations

leund la piece.

The following obsticle were sold by public motion at Bangalade on 1900 and 1900 and

Control of the contro

CAUTE FURIES SEALES

BURTHER APTON HO. 1963

ing no. 1227

The tellowing chattels were sold by public

emotion at likewa by C. on 7/1/49 and infolia.

	Drought forward	

thursteneets 7ees 0.6123
Leas Tapesdess (Advertising) 2.67

Het Process Chairtain

3 35.25

Montors of Custodian Staff Present. . To Dy Andrews

Entrected from Austronsering List No.

Pariet 19.

Renarks.

ME OSP. OKLENIA

Mr. Tekizi KANZAKT, Registration No. 13852, Fast Lillocet, B. C.

Deer Siri

We have for acknowledgement yours of the 9th instant in which you state that Mr. R. E. Evens claims he paid the sum of \$475.00 into this office covering rent of last year.

The are at a loss to understand Mr. Evanst statement as your property was sold effective January lst, 1943, and any rent accruing after that date would, therefore, be paid to the purchaser by Mr. Evans and not to the Custodian.

of \$3,667.03 and if you wish us to send any portion of this to you, we will be pleased to do so on receipt of word from you.

Yours truly,

R. D. Richardson, Farm Department.

en illione, a.c., artigization Matter and the state of the sta DUG SIE TRUE TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PR Terms trails

12273 Your File BC/52F October 31st, 1944 The Director, Veterans! Land Act, 518 Rogers Building. 470 Granville Street, Vancouver, B. C. Dear Sir: Ret Takizi KANZAKI In reply to your letter of October 28th, please be advised that there was no written agreement between the Lavoies and this office. My understa ding is that there was some verbal agreement between them and Mr. Evans, who was acting caretaker on behalf of the Japanese. Attached is a letter written to the Lavoles after a discussion with Mr. Evans and themselves, but this letter has not been acknowledged. We regret that we are unable to furnish any further conclusive evidence in this matter. Yours truly, W. E. Anderson. Farm Department. WEA: OH ime.

10273

SOLDIER SETTLEMENT AND VETERANS' LAND ACT

OCT \$ 0 1944

Attent Hr. T.E. Anderson

518 Rogers Bldg., VANCOUVER, B. C., October 28, 1944.

The Custodian of Enemy Property, 508 Royal Bank Building, VANCOUVER, B. C.

Dear Sir: Re: Messrs. W.J. & R.J. Lavoie-Takisi Kansaki ppty.

8: Blk.5, NW; of Sec.16, Tp.12, Map 895, N.W.D.

Lot 10 of NW; of Sec.16. Tp.12. Map 1676, N.W.D.

Purther to our letter of October 7th and your reply of October lith for which please accept our thanks, there is one point in connection with the occupancy of this property by Messrs. W.J. and R.J. Levois which we would like to have cleared up. The occupancy of the property was arranged in 1942 by your office and we are anxious to know if there is any written agreement in existence for the period 1942 - 1945. If so, could we be furnished with a certified copy thereof. Reply at your earliest convenience will be appreciated.

GER-MA

VLA 104

District Superintendent

12273 Your Pile BC/52P October 11, 1944. Soldier Settlement and Teterans Land Act, 518 Rogers Building 170 Cranville Street, Vancouver, B. C. Dear Sires Ret W. J. & R. J. Lavoie - T. KANZAKI property. Sp Blk. 5 of NW2 of Sec. 16, Twp. 12, Map 893 AND Lot 10 of NE of Sec. 16, Twp. 12, Map 1676, Municipality of Maple Ridge. In reply to your letter of October 7, 1944, please be advised that your was not collected by this department on account of Messes, W. J. and R. J. Lavole on the Kansakt property. For your information the above parties have a very poor credit record and from information received they owe several people agrounts in Maple Ridge. We were able to collect the 1944 Lease consideration on our greenhouse properties under lease to them, as we had a signed drop order on & C. Dan and, although he took a lien on their truck equipment to cover this amount, I have since been informed that they have cleaned up their account with him. Fr. N. J. Levote still owes this office a \$200,00 balance for his 1912-1913 lease and it does not appear that we will be able to collect this sum but we are more or less writing it off against the temporary sawdust hunker built on the Yamasaki property. Their tenancies have now been terminated and are not being renewed. Yours truly, W. E. Anderson. Farm Department. WEA/EG

Jacuation rection

518 Royers Bidge VANCOUVER, B. C. October 7, 1944.

the Quatodian of Bieny Prop 506 Royel Bonk Bullsing VANCOUVER, B. C.

Dear Sir:

the leasure level of the level of the leasure they Sa Black of Rep of Sec. 16, To. 2, Map 898, N. W. D. Let 10 of NE of Sec. 18, To. 12 Map 1876, N.W.D.

The above property, now acquired by the Director. the Veteraus! Land Act was operated during the winters of 1942 and 1945 by Messre, N.J. & R.J. Levote and, as far as we can ascertain from our records, the consideration was set a \$500.00. It does not appear than any lease agreement was drawn and Lavoie Brothers apparently took over the property under a License of Occupation. It seems that a cash payment of \$200,00 was made to your Department and the balance of the rental, i.e.\$500.00 was secured by a Promissery note on the Haney Bank, payable June 15th, 1944. This note, when presented to the bank was not honored, there being no funds to meet it, and from an enquiry we made, it would not appear that we shall be able to effect collection without litigation.

Our enquiries have elicited the information that Lavole Brothers have very 1 tile substance and that the few assets they have are already tied up under lien. We are informed that the parties concerned are occupying separate properties under lease agreement with your office and it would be appreciated if you could furnish information as to the standing of their accounts with you. Are you experiencing difficulty in collecting rentals? We are told that the properties which these men are leasing both have good housing accomodation as well as greenhouses, also that both men have suitable outside employment. If there is any information that you may have on your files which would assist us in reaching a decision as to whether or not legal action to recover what is due the Department would be adviseable, we shall very much appreciate having such information. It is, of course, understood that any particulars which you may furnish will be maintained in the strictest confidence. An early reply will be appreciated.

1-79,0

Bank of Montreal, Hanry Ble 20th July, 1944.

ENEMY SECTION

File No

REGISTERED

Counsel to the Custodian,

Department of the Secretary of State

509 Royal Bank Building,

Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir,

Res Takiji KANZAKI - Reg. No. 13852, /2273 and Bafety Deposit Box. No. 55.

With further reference to your letter of 15th May and subsequent correspondence we enclose herewith the undermentioned War Savings Certificates which have been withdrawn from the Safety Deposit Box of Takiji Kansaki. The Box contained no other documents belonging to the Ariga family.

Please asknowledge receipt by signing and returning to us the enclosed copies of this letter, one of which will be forwarded to Mr. Kanzaki.

A 1486592	Lillian Ariga	5.00
TB 196679		5.00 10.00
TA 1066905		5.00
A 6372516		5.00
A 6372515 TA 2299603		5.00 5.00
▲ 6938387		5.00

to Counsel to the C	entodian (Continued)	20th July, 19
10. 3 1726220 A 1261917 A 1333178 TA 540658 TA 1207616 TA 995909 TA 1066920	Manoy Ariga Wanoy Ariga	Amount 10.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.0
PB 230313 PA 1637760 A 5579958 PA 20043111 PA 2284109 PA 2284110 PA 4007144 A 1315494 PA 605801 PA 1637759	Ruth Arlga	10.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00
	Tours fair	thrully, Alexandrer B. Piere.

509 Royal Bank Building Vancouver, B.C. July 6th, 1944 1399 Int. Bank of Montreal Honey, B.C. Gentlement-Res Tekiji KANZAKI, Reg. #13852 ed Safety Deposit Pox. We wish to thank you for your letter of the 5th instant and have noted the contents thereof. In regard to Mr. Kanzaki's at tement to you that he filed a claim against Mr. Jemes Chiyekichi ARIGA amounting to \$333.00 on September 6th, 1943 we regret to advise you that our files do not reveal any trace of his letter. However, we can see no objection to his filing a claim against Mr. Ariga with the Custodian. We are enclosing an extra copy of this letter which you may forward to Mr. Kanzaki should you so desire. Yours truly, COUNSEL TO THE CUSTODIAN

JL No.__64

(Blosserie

DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION

Fle No. 12273

506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C. 1184 O. 1084

De Contra Corpora

Dear Sir:

There are the state that the state of the st

You have previously been advised that a sale of lands in rural districts was entered into between this Department and The Director, The Veterans' Land Act.

Due to the size of this transaction, the arrangements for same and the completion of the transfer have taken a considerable time. Negotations were started in the early part of 1943 and were based upon valuations made by qualified appraisers and on the basis of a sale effective as at January 1st of that year. This means that the 1943 revenues from the property were for the benefit of the purchasers, but that taxes, are insurance and other operating charges were assumed by them.

		经过程的现在分词 医二种性神经炎 经产品的		
THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF	WESTPHONE AND INVESTIGATION OF THE STATE OF	4 satistication developments, of prehendly control		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The following is	AND THE RESTREET OF THE PARTY O	化化工工厂 计电台电话 化硫酸 经有法正规经产品 化	() 200 () 2 W () W () 200 () 5 1 1 2 200	□ 大市電車を引き物ではまることである。

Sale price of above described property

Adda

Unexpired insurance premium as at January 1st, 1948

3663.00

12.41

2422.42

Transa

Tax arrears to December 31st, 1942

4.00

Registration fee

9549

Encumbrance—Principal

8 3642,43

Net proceeds of sale

17 (3.43 B)

This amount has been placed to your credit and a statement of your account is endorsed Mareon showing the present balance on our books. A small amount for legal fees in connection with the conveyance to the Veterans' land will be charged later.

Yours truly,

F. G. SHEARS,

Director.

TEACHER OF A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T

Farm Appraisal Report 12213

				in Early			He RO.	
Land Descripti	a 5.8 of	lk. 5 of N	·# . 2 01	Sec.	16, 1	p. 12, 1	tap 898	. W.W.D.
	, Lot 10 (e n.e.t of			. 12, 19		9, N.W.	D. Aere
Owner's Name	Takas MANZ	WKT				R.R.,	Hane y.	
Nearest Roll P	plat Haney	B.C C.						2 miles
		inster, B.				D		
	California de la Cal	11 denomin		Ranes				
		Robinson 1					letance	
	Saley	High School	ol, 2 m	iles			latance 🕹	
State how prop	erty was identi	let Two corr	der pos	ts 100	cated,	map and	road	obeck.
		rty has access t						
Property :	fronts on 1	5th Avenue. th west co	Pair	IDT 1	lled :	road whi	ch com	ss to a
	a good oae?							
- Daminyment opp	ortunity	triotly lin	ilted					
Prodominating !	Mationality and	religion: Bri	tish,	Protes	tant.	Japane	se fail	ely .
		nu tion: 2280' 3	mercus	in ar	ea.		Value	
		s 22° deep						Included 1 2 Land Walu
THE RESERVE	nter creek	on Total	Wate	r tank			er.	
3000 1022		Comentaull collars.	DINGS OF	PARM			17	73 .
(Automor	(EXCHANGING C	MATERIAL	MEIGHT	ROOP	AGE	Promission:	REPAIR	VALUATION
	24 x 28	Frame	13 sty	Shgl.	20 yr	Blocks	Tair	500.00
th Rouse	10×10		81		20 *	Cement	Poor	ntl
Blk. 5	18×24	Pole & Shak		Shake	20 *	Pole	Poor	nil
nhouse	18× 128	Parente	8'	Shel.	11:	ot sceme	Parks	400.00
SHEET HER	16, 16	•	81		# •	Cement	Pair	50.00
A describe and principal states	8x 12		81	•	11 "	Colorbile	Poor	511
the same majorition with	36 x 200	Sash & glas	9.5%28	OF TERM	2 "	OFFICE OF THE PERSON	Good	2,300.00
101 Rue & B	11 m 19, 58	Freme		Con.	4 .	DE SOUTH	Good	500.00
Dist Barne	*30×_50	Pole & Plan	36	_do	4 ·	COOK.		200.00
Ricotrio 1	light insta	lled to all	build	ings.				
								6,570.00
Total Value Bui	idings add to f	House, C	lasaho	uses,	boiler	and he	eto-	3,285.00
to dwelling habi	table without re	peine Yes	If not	what is	your app			cost to make it
hobitable?	House has	been well	mainte	ined.				
		•				10.00		
Describe the h		1 bri	ok on	c racke				
		Upstairs?2				aber and	Daner	
	0.00	house only						
			No. of the last					
		Unexposed				***		CHICA CAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A

State most suitable type of agriculture for farm bearing in mind the district's limitations, if any. Small fruit and poultry, with a highly developed greenhouse plant on it.

Novious weeds Thistles are very bad.

Maple Ridge Municipality, Haney, B.C. Give approximate detail and nount of all annual taxes and Lot 10 - Land assessed at \$600.00 - 1942 Tex 527.76 mee of Taxing Authorities: Improvements * 800.00 Blk. 5 - Land assessed at \$700.00 - 1942 Tax 550.57 Improvements * 2500.00 \$4600.00 \$78.13

Date: 8th June 1942

Place: New Westminster, B.C.

I certify that the above report is based on a personal examination of the whole farm made on the 4th day of

Inspector's Signature

DAMES (DAMES) AND

. P. KANZAKI

Parm Appraisal Report

Remain Block 5 has no dwelling house and is being used mainly for higher in developed greenhouse when with small sleared area in small fruit and gardem regetables, with 400 laying hems still in poultry house, and dwelling house is on tot 10 seroes the road. Some years ago the cleared land on Lot 10 was all in small fruit and has been neglected since greenhouses were creeted, and land is now in sed and thistles are very bad. Lot 10 is badly out by gullies and revines, also there is a deep gully on Block 5. Both lots are in a poor location at the end of 15th Avenne. Owner has over 200 cords of wood on Lot 10 stacked and has 200 units of sandust in sawdust barn. Henhouse is a double decker and vill accommodate 1100 birds. There are 20 old mixed fruit trees and 80 young greengage trees. All cleared land on Block 5 is tile drained.

(FOR ORCHARD LANDS ONLY)

REMARKS re general fie of land, for	ertility of soil, irrigation, drainings or dyking and reclamation.
ANNUAL COST OF IRRIGATION, DY	ING AND DRAINAGE
ORCHARDS, SHALL FRUMS, ETC.	(Give number, age, variety and condition of all tree fruits, condition and area of each kind of small fruits.)
.76 ac. 1st and 2nd	Year strawberries
.50 • 2-00	

	Present Yalus
.76 ac. 1st and 2nd year strawberries	
-30 Poes	
.25 " spuds	
Balance of cleared land in weeds and small patch of	
cabbage_	
1.00 acre taken up on Block 5 with greenhouses and	
other buildings.	
Total 3.	

Amount fruit trees add to value of farm t

Diagram of Property

TAKIZI KANZAKI.

CAUTE COME OF BANKS OF MANY OF SEC. 16. TAILS. COMPANY OF MANY OF SEC. 16. TAILS. COMPANY OF MANY OF SEC. 16. TAILS A 1868 TO SEC. 16. TAILS A 186

Bush Rayung Guesa Gousa

" Dan's END

= 3.1004

SOUTH TOWN

Following careful review of this appraisal report, it is my opinion that the present

value la 2 6000

Date Soth July

19 42,

*1. 7. MINT

District Superintendent

	same constrained (Velout)
Little - Lot 10 has 4s	olling bones and small bern.
Soo somete o	2 Block 6.
	FOR ORCHARD LANDS ONLY)
RIDEARES: To general lie of land, I	ortility of soil, irrigation, drainage or dyking and reclamation.
ANNUAL COST OF IRRIGATION, DY	ING AND DRAINAGE
CDCTAPPS SYALL TO THE	
CHICHARDS, SMALL FRUITS, ETC.	(Give number, age, variety and condition of all tree fruits, condition and area of each kind of small fruits.)
	Precent Value
	8
	Total 1
	Amount fruit trees add to value of farm 8

Diagram of Property TARIZI. KANZAKI LOT. 10. of NE 1/4 of SEC. 16 7/12 MORRIS MINE

10.00 ACRES.

State but a same

Pollowing careful review of this appraisal report, it is my opinion that the present

BANK OF MONTREAL

Haney, B.C.

Counsel to the Custodian

Department of the Secretary of State

509 Boyal Bank Building

Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir,

Since receiving your letter of 15th May we have written several letters to Mr. Kanzaki suggesting that we be given authority to open his Safety Deposit Box for the purpose of withdrawing the Ariga documents.

He has finally agreed to do this but, before sending in his key, asks us to inform you that on 6th September, 1943 he gave notice to the Custodian that he had advanced \$333.00 to Mr. Ariga who left as security \$145.00 in War Savings Certificates in his daughters! names.

If you will write us a letter, enclosing a duplicate for Mr. Kanzaki, advising the standing of this claim from your point of view we will again communicate with Mr. Kanzaki in an endeavor to avoid the forcing of his Box to obtain the documents you require.

Yours faithfully,

Manager. W. B. Piers

Bank of Montreal, Haney B.C. 24th May, 1944

Counsel to the Custodian.

Department of the Secretary of State,

509 Royal Bank Building.

Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir,

1399 12273 (Evac) Legal Department

ENERTY SECTION

Re** MAY 25 1944

File No.

On receipt of your letter of 15th May we communicated with Mr. Kanzaki, offering to open his box if he would send us a key, as the forcing of the box would necessitate bringing an expert from Vancouver and involve the Bank in the listing of all the contents pending repairs to the door and lock of the box, but he has misgivings regarding the safety of his valuables if he should give access to any other party.

Takiji KANZAKI - Reg. No.

He has asked that he be given a permit to come to Haney for the purpose of opening his box, with or without an escort, and we shall be glad if you will advise if this can be arranged.

Yours faithfully.

509 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C. May 15th, 1944.

Bank of Montreel, Buney, B.C.

Res Takiji KANZAKI - Reg. No. 13852, and Safety Deposit Box.

Gentlemen:-

Mr. Kanzaki has refused to deliver to the Custodian certain enemy owned securities held in his Safety Deposit Box at your office and we are, therefore, compelled to take other steps to gain possession.

We are asking our Mr. J. Moryson to call at your office and arrange to have the Safety Deposit Box opened in your presence.

The box is said to contain the below listed War Savings Certificates which are to be removed and handed to Mr. Moryson together with any other documents belonging to the Ariga family.

Miss Ruth Ariga \$15.00 Miss Lillian Ariga 60.00 Miss Nancy Ariga 65.00 \$140.00

Yours truly,

K. W. WRIGHT COUNSEL TO THE CUSTODIAN

GHP/PR

509 Royal Ment Building, Vanocuver, B. G. May 15th, 1944. Sank of Montreel, Maney, B.C. Res Tektji KANZAKI - Reg. No. 13852, nd Safety Deposit Box. Gentlement-Mr. Kanskal has refused to teliver to the Custodian certain enemy owned securities held in his Safety Deposit Now at your office and we are, there-fore, compelled to take other steps to gain possession. your office and arrange to have the Safety De colt Bes opened in your presence. The box is said to contain the below listed ber Savings Sertificates which are to be recoved and handed to it. Marycon together with any other documents belonging to the Ariga femily. \$15.00 Miss Buth Ariga Miss Lillian Arigo 60.00 Miss Mancy Ariga 65.00 3140.00 Yours truly, K. W. DRIGHT COUNSEL TO THE CUSTODIAN OMP/PR COPY FORWARDED TO MR. MORYSON

May 15th, 1944 MR. J. MORYSON MORALROSSE The State of the S Preses Tax 11 KANSAKI - Mag. No. 13052 to the Manager of the Bank of Montreal, Manoy, B.C. which is nelf-ex lan tory. Kennaki has refused to deliver the keys to his Safety Deposit Box elteer to us or to the Beas of Montreel. We have advised him that we are having the box opened at his expense. If the Same of Montroel wish to make one sore effort to obtain the says with a view to avoid having the box foreibly opened, we would agree to this procedure. However, should they fall in thic, you will then windly name the accounty arrangements to obtain personalis of the securities as set out in our letter. K. W. TRIGHT COUNSEL TO THE CUSTODIAN GE#/9% Becl.

500 Physic Bunk Bull office. Yancayar, & G. April 14th, 1944 The S. C. Committy Openhance, Mar buildings berje Karekel - Restauration No. 1899s, and Complement Mich reference to our letter of Penjoury 19th Last, in third to make you to been your the to the Section Deposit had be the Section of Section and Section SELE for bindly interes we if this information has been corrected to information has been successful to information to proceed as chose social in its cuto matter as seen as we know that Carried in information of our interesting. lours truly. L. L. SELLER COUNTRY TO THE CHENITAL GEP/TT

1 1000 (pm.) 509 Boyel Sont Bulldings Personal Personal Property States Chief Carried and Born How Livery Gentlenens CONTROL TO LAND TOWN LOCKED OF the LOCKED WINDOWS OF THE LAND CONTROL OF THE LAND CONT stands, secured the same a looker than County are a looker the same and the little for the same and the same Della see of the stand related to dellate the Besterone content Research to the stands of the stands Yours truly COURSE TO THE DISTORTED BRITISH COLORBLA CECULARY COURTED ON

Shelalth, B. C. February 12th 1944

Custodian File No. 1399 12273(Evac) Legal Dept.

Re Takt IL HANZARI

On Instructions received from Mr Brown I interviewed the above named in connection with his refusal to turn over to the Custodian, was Savings Certificates owned by Japanese enemies.

He told me he would turn over the Certificates if he was allowed to go to Vancouver. I read to him a paragraph 5 of Mr Wright's letter. To be sure there would be no misunderstanding. I made the request through a good interpreter. His reply was, he would so to jail first. That being the answer I left it at that.

I have an idea that by the time this reaches the Custodian, he, Kenzeki, will have had a change of heart. He was plainly showing signs of having cold feet.

(sgd) W.A.MacBrayne

500 Boyel Bush Bullding. Tencourse, D. C. February Sri, 1966 Can B. C. Secretary Constantion, Care Inclining, 200 Secretary States Secretary St. Ca tem springer BOL THERE EARLY - Res. No. 13 Abtorted places find copies of our letters of December 10t, 1943, and Factory 7th lact, to the store penalt, and a copy of the truly duted factory 10th, 1944. It, the said has believed the fire leaveners will by the total has been refund different at the lack factory of the lack factors.

Continued to the property distinct of the lack factors. Mill you bindly have your Dupervisor at less Lilleges tuterview this are end endeavour to have his make delivery of those securities at once. the Compact of regard to make delivery of the contract Original Delivery of the contract Original Original Delivery of the contract Original Original Delivery (1985). the part for your composition in this patter. io meste. Tomes truly, K. S. SPECIES ON HE OF THE CHEWOLAN

The property is not rule to the threaten. The telephonical

Enst Lillonet, B. C. Jenuszy 18th, 1944

Dear Stri

I have received your letter dated Jam. 7th.
enquiring about the Nor Saving Certificates.

I so very sorry that I commot send the Key, unless, I so permitted to go to the Benk of Montreal in Sensy with it.

Yours truly,

ic, tolkt finalit. D. G. Vice France 1.6.

Office of the Cumoline, boyel best Bidg., Varcouver, 2.0s

ODER, Reference Letter to you from our tree, M.L. Brown, Cated December 9th.

George Collins, Commissioner,

School Soyel Same Sailding, Vencourse, S. C. Francery 7th, 1944 Lesel II the Take in Kansale, Dest Killeres, B. C. Duny Size Disk reference to our lotter of Becenber 8th last, have you instructed the Bulk of Montreal, Staney, B. C., to deliver the her devines Cortificates mentioned in our letter? If this has not been done, thinks not that the Bank of Sontreel is noticed at annual to make the Bank Castodian, or send to be the key to your Besety Depoint Ben. together with your instructions to obtain the Castidian or Makes. There should added the the course make a still be course. eta tet. Yours Smily. L. E. DETGER BEL TO THE CUSTODIAN GEP/37

EVALUATION DE LA PROPERTIE DE 912 Royal Bank Building. Vencouver, B. C. Bile No. 1 December 1st, 1945 Mr. Tekiji Kenseki. Enst Lillocet, B. C. Bear Mrs On Morenabes late 1940, we exote you on fullower Pict. Jones Chippinichi ARGOA and Paully have been repetricued to Jupen and therefore all that's anothe nor very in the Contention. Before Leaving for Japan, Mr. Ariga informet us that he lest, in pour care, his Hammacouleur's 14 to Instrume Colley No. 500,995, for (1,000,00), ter Garinge Cortificates belonging to Him hats Affect consulting to (15,00), the Carting Cortificates belonging to Sillian Arigs, essential to 500,00, and the Carting Cortificates belonging to belonging to Security to Securit As all these stress new come under our control, will you kindly forward then to this Office, so goes as possible". Mill you kindly favour us with a reply to this letter lours truly, Es la BRIGHT COUNSIL TO THE CUSTOLIAN GESP/3 Y

Cast Lilleset BC August 16, 1943 mu & M Hilman Rec'd AUG 1 9 1943 After the See of See File No.
Ans. - John H.J. Referred - Jakob Mancien, 13/ and to haderson Dear Swind Just to the letter of the state that the formation are my dwellings and februarities are insured at the amount of \$1500. Quiel the Morth, West Fire Mysurance Company. Paling No. 205972. Effication dated Deptember 9, 1945. Through forget agent Mr. D. Mensius, and Defregar Johnston & Thomas of 414 Pender St. W. Vancouver &C. yours truly Mr. Jakiji Kanzaki Heget 138 52

Mr. Takiji KANZAKI, Registration No. 13852, Ashoroft, D. Ca

Dear Stre

Ret Pire Tecurates

Company had issued a policy to the extent of \$1,000.00 covering on your dwalling at 15th lyonus, Ran

We have checked up with the local agents of the company who apparently have no record of such policy being in force.

It is necessary that we have the information in connection with this matter so would ask you clease, without delay, to tell us the number of the policy, the name of the company and name of the agent through them it was placed. In order that we may look after your interest in this respect, an early reply is needed.

Yours very truly,

S. M. Gibson, Insurance Department

SEC:18

TOTAL UP! File No. 12273. 6th August, 1943. Set Texts Interact. Let 5 5.8.; Section 16, Tp.12, Map 893,
save - except .89 of an acre part and
a 7 acre pt. on Shetch 5727.
Let 10 of S.R.; Section 16, Tp.12, Map 1676,
District of Maple Ridge. This property has not been under lease, but Konseld experiated a constainer she has been living there since the center's execution. Last whiter in an energency content by the colleges of a notation to bothers, for two, the carefactor, ellioned the forest brokens to plant and operate the greenbours of the respect two contents after the cost of special section that the cost of special of the cost of special section the cost of special of the cost of section the cost of special of the cost of section the cost of special of the cost of section the cost of special of the cost of the cost of section the cost of special of the cost of section the cost of special section to the cost of spe

No. 6. East Sellout October 30,1942 Mr. R.D. Richardson, aut to anderson Farm Department, OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN Affin Ath Cotten RECEIVED NOV 1 1912 DE 1912 D Dear List. Received your letter regarding my greethouses Clouding to the agreement made juice mr. RE Evand and myself- the property is peased to him and thereford I wish to leave tast is Under the agreement he is landengate the glumbourse but not using them April plet Mr. W. Javeye know the my officence the greenhause hierindre jis profiller Ifor the first few yeland he mheded bypenienced worders, are definited hand & alter.

James the will not be payment next real. A m. Lavye, and I have my advise so semmilent. dans, familiary truly, Mr. Palis Jangabi # 13852 6 hle m. 122/3

12273 27th October, 1942. Mr. Takiji Kansaki, \$13852, No.6 E. Lilloost, B.C. Dear Sir: In reply to your letter of the 22nd instant, we enclose herewith our cheque in the amount of \$88.24 covering total of money received on your behalf from the Maple Ridge Co-operative Produce Exchange. Kindly acknowledge receipt. Yours truly, R. D. Richardson, Farm Department. RDR: GP Encli

R. D. Richardson, Farm Department.

RDA: GF

cc: Soldier Settlement of Canada.

16. 6. East Jelland, B.C. October 22 942 Richardson The fustodian, Secretary and In- Jean King Deportment of the Management & Canada OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAL MANUSE SECTION Vancound, 186 See Sui There her inspecting
The Jam money hutternoof avail. A wish & re- state that I sive no delt thany-Will you kindly send it to me ad seron sufregulle a lit is surgently melded. Exemain yours many healy, Mr. T. Hangaki. Money to come from
Maffe Ridge Coops Exchange,
Happe Haney, &C. Funds 8824 >7/10/47 Horlains on file Texaspect by TANZANI.

YOUR PILE NUMBER



PLEASE QUOTE PILETTE 684

SOLDIER SETTLEMENT OF CANADA

518 Rogers Bldg., Vancouver, B. C., October 21, 1942.

Attention Mr. Anderson

The Custodian of Enemy Property, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir:

Re: Takiai KANZAKT

With reference to our conversation yesterday, herewith an application by W.J. Lavoie for the lease of the above noted greenhouse property. Mr. Lavoie will be assisted by his brother, and they are both capable young men with considerable experience in this kind of work. They are both married and are giving up profitable employment in the city to engage in the enterprise.

In order that they may have a reasonably good start they should get to work at once, and they will appreciate arrangements being made to have the caretaker left in charge by the Japanese vacate immediately. Our information is that Evans, the caretaker, owns a property in the near vicinity at present rented to his son, and naturally the prospective tenants do not want to run into any difficulty with this man. We are advising Lavoie that he may proceed with his plans.

Yours truly,

District Superintendent.

JK:HJ Encl.

S. S.

15th and Coffee R. R. 1 Coffee R. JAPANESE SECTION RECEIVED OCT 23 1942 D M. Richardson Bustodian David Fra Will you please send me the agreement between Tilangaker R. C. Evans I forgot to ask you for il back. I while like for you to take a copy of int. In Kanzaki have one I'v I want to keep one too, thanking yours truly 1 m. P. C. C. C vano

fast delivert, 5 Teflember 15, 1912 The (ustadien) Alle Har State of THE CUSTOBLES INVANISH STORES Achardson RECEIVED Candonner, 13 SEP 1 9 1942 Least Tu, Joans the Maple Ridge for opention Exchange statute that the will receive fifty six cents (455:56). In my

Italialary from I have my seldt anyone will you hintly founded the mostly & me from from and friend toute 1 Mr. T. Kangale T. KANZAKI.

Test Liebert, 136 Lytember 30, 1942 The Custodien, department of the decretary office of THE CUSTODIAN Hancauver Hanche, JAPANESE SECTION 110CT 2 1942 De di to fill in applications have left registered week the Castadisin in the famery datal applied 30, 942 and the falled will the fame applied there. I think that applied there give you all the infliction mules Hawkner I was untakle to give any information on my hard becaute and securities ! Lawing (lessant) 1040. 40 | Bank of Gerhany 310 6 Montral in Haney The phases of common Simposed Oil Less Dietay Brand Michel

Hough & Show fell is the apphiation again and send it dremain, brief Rangeli Registrationi no. 13852.

I hereby agree to let Mr. R. E. Evans to look after my property during my absence. He may freely use the house and land (except the greenhouses), and that I may take up my property immediately after my return.

If all is found satisfactory when I return I shall pay him a sum of money.

April 29, 1942.

"T. Kanzaki"

"R. E. Evans"

The above was also written in Japanese which was duly translated by Mr. F. T. Williams and proved to be the same.

9 agree to finite my frest dail (m) of faring 5 AL green Lovers That I may receive that my frofing all is putily reting to face from and for a from in minery. Tampeti Takingo Wall all

Revised Fourthment Commence Commence of Claren

IN THE MAYNER OF a Commission to Investigate Cultur of Japanese Canadians for Property Louise.

This form containing the same material as the form to be sent to the Gustodian's office is to be sent to either your National Japanese Canadian Citizens Association provincial chapter organization or the regional Co-operating Committee as listed.

Pursuant to the notice issued on the 26th day of September, 1947, I submit the following claim:

Pursuant to the notice issued on the 26th day of September, 1941, I summer to the notice issued on the 26th day of September, 1941, I summer to the notice issued on the 26th day of September, 1941, I summer to the notice issued on the 26th day of September, 1941, I summer to the notice issued on the 26th day of September, 1941, I summer to the notice issued on the 26th day of September, 1941, I summer to the notice issued on the 26th day of September, 1941, I summer to the notice issued on the 26th day of September, 1941, I summer to the notice issued on the 26th day of September, 1941, I summer to the notice issued on the 26th day of September, 1941, I summer to the notice issued on the 26th day of September, 1941, I summer to the notice issued on the 26th day of September, 1941, I summer to the notice issued on the 26th day of September, 1941, I summer to the notice issued on the 26th day of September, 1941, I summer to the notice issued on the 26th day of September, 1941, I summer to the notice issued on the 26th day of September, 1941, I summer to the notice issued on the 26th day of September, 1941, I summer to the notice issued on the 26th day of September, 1941, I summer to the notice issued on the 26th day of September, 1941, I summer to the notice issued on the 26th day of September, 1941, I summer to the notice issued on the 26th day of September, 1941, I summer to the notice issued on the 26th day of September, 1941, I summer to the 1941,
(1) NAME TO A NOTA IN COMPANY OF THE PARTY O
(2) Pre-Evacuation Address + and 17.6
(8) Present Address
(4) REAL ESTATE (a) Street Address (if any) 15 Aug. Haney, Maple Redge, BC. City of Municipality. Province
(b) Legal description (lot number, block number, section number, etc.) (b) Legal description (lot number, block number, section number, etc.) (c) Lot 10 of NEL Sec. 15, Twp 12, Map 1675, Vist New West-
heretetore con Jevel and 9 seres as shown on Sketch
9 21971. 4 E 3 0 E 13
(e) Type of Real Property (cross out words which do not apply). (i) Farm (ii) Residence Type of business Green house and poultry farm.
(III) Business (Appella)
the property (e.g., sole owner, life tenant, joint tenant, owner, or one
or one third internet, leasehold, etc. Sele owner yaben / 10, 21, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20
(e) Fair market value at date of sale (estimate this to-the best of your ability)
(i) Land Lorio - 100 ; Cor 7: 4344747 . 14047 41 - 137 50
(iii) If business, put value on business as going concern
fixtures, stock-in-trade, goodwin and accomments
(iv) Total value (if you cannot give separate values for lands and buildings just fill in total value)
(v) Amount at which Custodian sold property and credited your account
(f) Loss (This figure is arrived at by deducting item (v) from item (iv)
(5) PERSONAL PROPERTY (a) Place or places at which property was left by the claimant at date of evacuation
(b) Type of premises in which property left le.g., house, warphouse gross short, church basement, etc.)
- Augusta Santa Gullery S
(e) How stored or packed at time of evacuation

(d) In whose care was property left at date of evacuation by the claimant. (This question refers to the terms of reference which exclude claims where the property was lost, destroyed or stolen while under the custody, control or management of any person other than the Custodian appointed by the owner of the property. It involves some definite arrangement whereby you appointed someone to take care of the property and such person accepted the responsibility of sq doing. Unless such an arrangement was made the question should be answered "is no que's care") tion of personal property which is the subject of the claim: Distributed Value B. C. III. Estimated Value \$ rose of sales Estimated Value Custodian Estimated Value N.B.—If you cannot list all the items here prepare a separate list with values set out outpoppaire en and attach it to the form. The item "personal property" includes shares, bonds, more and all other forms of property not included in real estate. (f) Total claim including real and personal property (this figure can be arrived at by a and 5(e) 11 -----(6) (a) Place at which claimant prefers to be heard. (Vancouver, Kamloops, Nelson, Lethbridge, (b) Do you require the services of an interpreter at the hearing? Yes or no Moose Jaw, Winnipeg, Toronto or Montreal.) N.B .- This Declaration must be sworn before a Commissioner, Notary Public or other person entitled to take declarations. All lawyers are qualified to do so. DOMINION OF CANADA Programme of Briles a Lillocet -DO SOLEMNLY DECLARE THAT: The information set out in the form above is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief and I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true, and knowing that is of the same force and effect as if made under oath, and by virtue of The Canada Evidence Act. DECLARED before me at the OF ENTTON inshe Province of British the Larday of January A.D. 1947

	Land Control of the C
	1000
1- los Rys ill ret the	
Total home	111 00
1- Hute (p-f-)	
2. 722. (/-4-)	7-2
	3 2
1 - Kille 2-16 (Site in 1700) (B-195-)	/00 ^{CC}
1 - Pero Francis (Store of Control	15-2
1 Confide and 2 By Confidence	252
5. Ble Centrol	20 5
	A Company of the Comp
	28'5
	2/2
	52
30°C	25-6
	12.00
TOTALETY	14.00
	10 2
1- 52-4 Car / 11/2	15 00
1 District Markey	
	ye
1- Black real	
	15 110.00
Soll will But Med	209
15 1/2.	12 00
Six sult would the	/=
	200 00
40 and Shill War	, &
	/=
	3 9
	42
J- 11-46 (4-2)	345
J. mesh	38
4- Gall Min	
	20 🕰
	24
	20
	6
0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
	3=
	1 68 2.

215- Fat 1/2" Get. Colle	13.50
50 9 747 °	30
45 . 1/4	3 🛎
	2.00
1 - Fage V	10 th
	20
y. Tayl V	5°C
	/4
1. 212, 24, 24	/22
1 - Py. / C	48
1 - 7/4 (Care (1 + 2)	17 00
1. The Cat (%")	32
O- 12 14 55	42
2- P/4 L/2-L, 2+.	40
2. Ch. 1/4 We-l. 46"	/2 °C
	/57
	35
	/2
	34
6-24 // 50' 6-1/67/44	
	20
	/ <u>e</u>
1. 72 GH	/ <u>~</u>
	2.0
	3E
1. 12.712.14.	. 12
	252
3. Well Ben 1 Ly 2 hall	15-2
1 mile allens	62
	/2
in Ruit Bit	32
72	157 4 000
Comin 7 7 1 1	6876
-7E/	NOTE HOTE

Epople - Eller Manney Black To plant The Same of the S

2. Anne Stand 60 25 2 10 En 95. 1. 62 95.45 Mrs == 400 4 sme P.Z. /50 E for 2- 5, 2-6. /= + 21 12 3/2 TE 2/2 10 Rel Chile Mety Ware 2"172" 3. E 2 84. " "/ " 72 2126"

7.2/ 15:10

•

They Sign Clark 350 > 1-Chel Stone 1.3 +5 gel: 5 th 3 3. 2. Kereles 3 = 4 3- /-30 1 In By By III. 100 × 20 0 1 15 th. 15 aut B. 21. 30 × 11/2 Par Part Popular 742 × 15 Get. Could't will Continue 5W -90 x 10-22× 40 17 4 3 = 12 5 10 = x a. 1211 #2 wind will to " so" Culle 20 = 1 -10 12 60 150 = X 1452 319.20 Seek (1240 lb) So Book Johnson Literature 100 🕰 100 00 25-12 2, 4 10 " Efth was Refin 255 2 Kin By april (Balin) 57 🕰

Name of Claimant

LANSACE, Tolliers

Case

Custodian Pile

1

REAL PROPERTY	
Greater Vancouver Burel (except V.L.A.) (except Kineton V.L.A. Mission Villes)	Total
Sele 5% Sele 10% Charge Sele Total Averd Sele 10th Averd Brice 125% of ell Sele 125% of ell Sele 125% of ell Sele 125% of ell	
Amelys assign	7477
ECROONAL PROPERTY	
Notor Vehicles Boats and Boat Cear	
Sale 25% Sale Belson Other Equipment Amount of 45% of spice thereof Price Bros. Sales charges Claims for amount in 23.5% 28.5% paid to Boat Gear next of Sale of Sale purchasers Declared & preceding Price Price in error. Not Found column Repay to & Recorded owners Nov Missing	
NETS Total award for Total Claim for Percentage Claim for Apply Deduct	
Note Point State Note 1 Claim for Percentage Claim for Apply Deduct Total Award Nets Sold 2 Custodian Declared Not Found to Total Claim Not Found, to Price Size Not Found, Total Recorded Not Not Found, Total Recorded Not Not Found, Total Claim Not Foun	
MISCELLANBOUS CHATTELS	
Glaim for Dale Rebates Ratio in Claim for Applica. Sale 12% of goods Price of charges % of goods Sold By Goods 30% of Sale Price Declared % ratio of Price to Claim Not Found, to amount goods in next Sold Now Missing, Price Sold Now Missing, Paid	
	See d
DOTAL PROMETRY A	

DEPOSES ERVER

Tokinde Kanzaka

20 Jan. 48 7 Jan. 48 7 Jul. 4 Sheet A. 16-12

File No.12273

Case No. 51

REAL PROPERTY CLAIM

(All claims shown are Gross)

1.

Clain

Appraised at

Sale Price

\$17,142.41

\$3,728.75

\$3,661.00

Lots 5 & 10

Witness - Appraiser, L. B. Plumbly

Appraiser (Plumbly) reports - Small fruit & poultry farm with a highly developed greenhouse plant on it. House is well maintained with electric light in all buildings.

Appraiser (Course) reports - Land neglected since greenhouses erected, both lots in poor location.

Claiment in a letter dated 18/11/47 to Mr. Justice Bird stated that he prefers the return of his property to re-imbursement for loss.

PERSONAL PROPERTY CHAIN

Claim enunded to

205 \$2,002. Claim for chares \$87. and land taxes \$48.69 withdram. (Trans. P. 2)

(a) Furniture / value \$410.)Goods value \$ 78. sold by section \$24.40

- (b) Form Equipment value 1412.)Goods value \$ 77.10 sold by anotion \$45.15

 | " 195.00 Fixtures Position # 1139.90 Left with tenent
- (a) Books value 380.)Box of books sold by auction for .50

 _______No record of any others.

 \$2202.

Claiment is claiming for articles not listed on declaration. We have no record of chattels having been inventoried by Custodian's representative and no evidence that they were removed to storage.

Claiment unde an Agreement with Mr. A.E. Evens and he left his chattels and equipment with him and gave him permission to use his tools and equipment on the land, whilst acting as caretaker for him, this being necessary for the operation of the land.

On 22/11/43 a fire destroyed a large storage shed on the property, in which, it is believed, some of his chattels were stored.

Summary of Defence Witnesses

L. B. Plumbly

C. Spencer Pallot

W. B. Anderson

Where Required

n		然是这些情况	STATE OF THE PARTY			DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF THE	12 ST 12 ST
ĕ	Gill. The			SECULIAR DESIGNATION OF THE PERSON OF THE PE	多次和 图图2017	Profession State	BUSINESS
7	0200 F020	BELLEVILLE RESERVE	TENEDON ON	CONTRACTOR !	4 4 4 4 4	5.5	7 1 2
	1000 mar 200			DOMESTICAL LA	ar in the same	SOURCE SHOW	4-1-25
		NAMES OF TAXABLE PARTY.	SE SERVICE DE		5-At-2529	AND DESCRIPTION	

2 /-1/51/		TOP STATE	
2 (a)(b)(- AUG 12	CS (S) (I	eti standari

BMP/mw

The first included on the wholesand edge.

principal residence crasm commission.

327922

tom regeneral mai duperaries a complete di le consideral

terbook today Sensory Coday 1940s

ANTON TOWNS

province a fallence

to strengther

G.v. G. Errette, Los. Cortes and Cortes and

n.r. megarinen. Reger have exception for the

A. TATOUT, MICE.

e.n.n. went, Bec., Correlat Religionary e.p., montonus, Bec., Orrickel Reporter. n. neliging to und take next the ones of British's in lands

nin contributera alle passa.

The state of the second to the second second

on enchanged the colle-

Compared to the second of the

T WOOLE POINT ONE WE CHECK CHIEF CHECK THE CHECK CHECK

The Market Pro-App Children

Constitute at the contract of the contract of

The companion of the cross-december of the contract of the con

The third region of the country of t

THE SERVICE VOICES SAME AS SHE STORY AND STREET THE

re. Republica Tess

en interes manufactures un un presidente

Thinne, to this your algorithm on the claim
form and did you some this decimation become
the thin accuracy

C. Personner, R. Leve annolised by Temperature description.

G. Comp. of Thirty by Zone.

Titleting to the circle in this mirror.

4 III.

O CO COLO EL CONTINUE CON LE ELECTRONICIONE

di Yen

- 4 And the product of these two to the best of Tour leaders and pro Unitation
- The company of the company to the company of the co

(Geografica Californi Francis III)

- The Committee of the Co

TANK YOU BE CHEEL SECOND TO DESCRIPT THE STATE OF STATE O

- ing maxime. The lexico confe to the cities.
- The state of the s

ther and a mould like to this this repair with
there exists are the lower in Ma

The transfer of the control of the c

CONTRACTOR TO THE PROPERTY OF THE CONTRACTOR OF

The to do not have the test of the to the test of the

of notion.

AND THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF THE PERSO

when I seemed I could see that a few

and diverge tates

- A Ten
- 3 And and you have then on your prestaged
- A Too
- to 6 Autyon to see a los Green de atomo of your pre-
 - A Ton
 - g And he had the the of these positions
 - A Tone He paid he excepted the greenhouses.
 - g. Would you tell us who live Events in t

 - q Tee, those did to live? . At But for to
- 20 9 End he trione He. Lyone for a long time?
 - A . He care exer clace Event ten there.
 - the property of the property o
 - Q DECEMBED OF THE PART OF THE

 - The line exception of mot union as severe.

To Thirties, In greater

cal statement to selled the extent of the continue to the cont

to know and he know the rate market value?

- The part of the property of the part of th
- G Teen This and he seemed the seemed prices within
- A 250
- Q It was Just but salitable, them?
- A THE COUNTY

. At easier, he bought-

- G Change for said to your address of the the gan reported and were regulard to sign a 3.20
- The the April of 1912, year whole 1800 of code

 word not taken to the codedian's repre
 montatives
- A Posts per biled begin the first
- Q I DE CONCENTRA DE CONCENTRA LA CONCENTRA DE CONCENTRA D
- The Constitution of the Co
- TO MOTABULE DUC LE CERCOL, NY LONG.
- real constructioners. In the properties let extended to

THE DOUBLE IN CLOSES WILLIAM FOR THE SYSTEM OF THE STATE.

SHART IN MICH. OF ALL DESIGNATE SE CHARTESTS, MY BOOK.

SHORT AR PERSONNE PROPERTY.

THE COMPTENDED AND PROME

The Della Contraction result

A Ton

A. To pur remaine taking the intumbigue that is on that from to any purson in April of 1912:

10 A To a person in the B.C. Spentity Constitution

The view of your status and to go over this

MR. MOTERALLY Mo. restants not. I thought receive you make the last to have it.

The Committee of the Co

Tour witness: Dr. Hunter.

(J.P. Pom Bango Empley 30. 3).

CHOOGENATION OF REAL PROPERTY

C. Hot Konnett, I better to your statement. Evident to Chair you had your son-to-law and territor-to-law vorting with your

Mills Rendered to the constant of trother, or look.

Mills Rendered to the constant and trother reacting for the constant and contains and contains

t cerroci

- The local state and posts an and secretaries to be used.

 In the past of the contract of the c
- The Committee Constitute of the Constitution o
- 10 un horano I en como en leste 1 desta per ene
 - THE SECRETARIES. As I welcomed the booking it is

 then the secretaries were equivalent to

 ASS of the properties which belong the account that

 belond by the to by to like two suctaineds.

 The bounds is I had, by large year.
 - The Damphie your group as approximately (before)

 The contract and the Contract of Contract and page

 Will agree that the Contract of Damphies

 (MATSANG, 11 that appears
 - A Too. (USYS.CO. not.
 - O You, and they extrem paying your son-to-the out
 this brother, and me on, and governe a very small
 not excepted from the best fact exterior, you
 had \$2000.00 tests, in that coveres
 - A 1 250 of that?
 - q III. Re It ex exists
 - piving, your emetator and like boothers

- A language introduces on (1900-2012 in thickness

at to to their

- tott.
- A Ton, a little pay two years old .
- g And was he southing total thin in the taxaf
- A . He worked in the se change. He worked with its eleme-
- Company Comment to the contract the comment of the contract of
- o incident as be
 - e and 610 he man 1931 state

 - Q Nor 24 the, or her years?
 - A STATE OF THE STA
 - a. And you has the and be you pay a impated sex attle a shifted
 - in tale. To add the or the recent for that, w
 - The state of the second the second of the se
 - une minutes. This responsition my test meetition 1940.

 10 decreption do this most wife objection?
 - THE REPARED A CONTROL WAS SO ONLY TO BE DATE.

 CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARED OF THE PARED
 - eset communication at 1 visit in the question.
- 30 . In. Bullion Invite the Reporter can give it to us.

the convenients of the Indoors of Tribles in the Local to the state of the Indoors of the Indoor

- A Con prompter bors group \$150.00.
- C. And the Cities had been smoot
- A SERVICION COMME O SERVE DO MANUEL MORE LENGUE
- to the best in the working per and one the mac a little religion and he was debet to eclars.

 About 7700,000 to \$730,000 but he is not statutely

 contain on the that aphichappeds.
 - ther, Dr. Renter.
 - the total of their dispersion
 - A ... Too, he cave to entate thete.
- 20 Q So that ithin you had through paring than out
 paring 20% for contact you then have \$20% out
 20 that conventy
 - THE COMPARED EN CHARGE OF TOURSELVE BY NOT
 - III. HUIZHER TES, you are right, sy lords
 - 4 Propose and apply that he has got the cost of the cost of the cost.

 That cost.
 - A Ho has almost subven thous. They were in the
- 30 A D tage that he hap no body or arginized the

- Parada, and the antiferror, that he had being our project and he is a given approximate frigure
- The Mark Market State Company of the Company of the
 - politically the second that repeat but he there was no possible to be seen to
- - a I ous.
 - THE THERE IS NOT THE CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE INCOME.

 THE CONTROL OF THE C
 - There of Mantens.
- THE PROPERTY OF THE STREET, HE RESIDENCE TO STREET, THE STREET, TH
 - the contestoner that to the employed, is it was
- Delete him to constant the
 - A . He mayo his enlock them are rough.
 - etails? The paper to year 10 lts.
 - 30 A Ro, he didn't enough that at alle

- (C. 1961), This course they that in the exempts :
- A TORRELL SERVICE DE COORTE MODERNAMENTE DE CONTRE LE CONTRE DE CO
- in. train I can't this the effective.
- O. I think in pirt duty that, here you ellered.

 Ev. Borne under an appropriate, the County of the Double to the Land that he main't be breaked.

 Our probleman, in that exceeds
- 20 A too
 - equipment and evaluation in the bound in the same and the
 - And the time the land, the time allowed to the year.

 The operate the land, it that designed
 - A Tab
 - The real thore any approached made with Train where two he would replace these if they more broken?
- ED LEGISLA
 - The are recommend made with him whereby he would not to the total total totals.
 - 4 Ton, there res.
 - C. Provenedon contrator

 - Q I pro. Could I bere beather 2. pleases

 Her Kenners, you received a communication extens

 Hills to your evacuum less from the Custoffee

econoty

The transfer to have set a be deel and every the feether to ensure the Beyon within 50 for the their

M. Milita Yea, my Lors,

- A . Tota be received the
- O And you the have all the information that you more down at the transfer.
- 10 A Us. he duck had a 114120 of thet turbenette, at
 - The only had a living of that incommittee at their time, where does no got all this later into me.

 There for the cluder
 - A RO THE DESCRIPTION OF THE STATE OF THE STA
 - Q That is on the first mer
 - A Cu the Street one, year
- At the time were and eated for the science

 then, he has an act to didn't have the income.

 then, he has been act, did you have the informa
 then at thus the recovery to combute a new

 3.22 from or did you hat?
 - A Rolling a that the contained a segmentatives and it was 't becomes to write it with
 - 4 Then to not andiering the question.
 - THE COURSESSAURY PRINCESS, 1812 COURSE
 - und museum es une conservation of employee the form

en the time the execut A.D. Town and Requestion that the time to the control of t

- a to, be til.
- The field that Andrews Long . At Most to the state of the field of the
- o And you that alout want to explict the 20 the total that the same than the same than
- in ... 'Is went's necessary.
 - And Respictedly, the Respect to the new claim there to the new claim there to the new claim there were the new claim.
 - A Commenty speciality, 2004
 - q: Totalistic there very be a constitution for example and the service of the ser
 - Commenced and an end and he had a set of the comment of the commen
 - to pur tour foresterment in the suit fire for some for the pure tour for some or some fire and the some forest for some forest f
 - A De says be didn't well to be becomed that the same actions are
 - Q Robbi Io W Loss trailes to put dom 10 thm.
 2009. At EGO VI
 - so and bottom is deciment the state of the s

- The Communication of the Commu
- The Universe of Personal Property and Proper
- Part the cost piece or was the seed price describe
- A Part to your exercises, its, thousan
- The Charles in the Control of the Co
- Topy wed consisten
 - There is the state of the same of the Research, and the same is the same in th
 - Prince 5 dudge. Her. However, where the manuscratte.

 Prince 5 dudge. Her. However, where the manuscratte.

 The that covered?
 - A . Re was a new cook
 - 4 And yes only paid 450.00 for 91, us. Commisty
- De a les auxes alles alles authors des authors de la les authors de les authors d
 - The Columnia of the State of the Columnia of t
 - the property to the world resident to each in-
 - To Mar B. No. Records, its reach two makes of

 Departments between the true of exceptions

 definitive or two there we get a record and the

 Total you always that her has been been
- 30 A . Yes, there mee too kinds.

ren kommunicum: - two words, to that 197

- The property of the tenter the complete date of the forest property of the forest property
- A the investor the test of historication, there were completely the was been by the bed to be could be a test of the could be a test of t
 - in, contain I con't return there is much point in

 projected that, or leads That is obt, or leads

 in reaction to been there are two desirable action

 I contain the to but it with I denote have put

 in the obtain I come I contain the obtained of

 in the obtain I come I contain the obtained of

 in the obtain I come I contain the obtained of

 the obtain the war reactive to the come of

 the obtained are reactive to the common the
- 20 Commit J. S. Same, Personal relationship of the committee of the commit
 - Max Building that is correct, or lead.

the new test stared them.

- IN THE RESIDENCE OF THE CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE CONTROL OF
- 30 zau comissiorie il cio-

THE THE PARTY OF THE COLUMN CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE P

The commission of the second s

40 - 101. Auremo - Do you mad 12 I actor to the telephone

G die tete proposity?

At Ecc.

is the same of the course of the constitution of the same of the s

bile coverhomer.

At The thin

the a plan of the piper and the history overen.

The Childentonian . He had note the propertions, the

An easy

Her Management Res. for Local, the Back Anno Accellagement.

Services, Le X and not distribute, Sub-Levels comm.

Se se 2004. Shows would be two south on its.

10 . In suppose the teather office by Books.

CANNON LANGED REGIONS NO. 11).

(CONTACT LANGUE DESCRIPTION NO. 5).

SEE COMMISSION SO SEE SEE SEE COMP

de. Countries Val. in 1986.

THE CLITTICITY COLUMN TO SEE AND HE ROUGHT.

(Tituaco enico)

the communication is and adjust for most a

etdect.

(Produces and Advances (Sine in 18)).

E deport spreigrafie encourage to be E true and encourage (animomory of the

> 27 26-1-4-1 TE-F- Rosenth De Occasion Royer Sub

12273 BUTTONE STATE TO THE MINISTER This claim is made in respect of a farm property eltuate near Hamey B.C., developed for greenhouse productions The S.S.B. Appraisal values .-Greenhouses -32445.00 Other buildings -340.00 6.10 norce of land under cultivation or fit for oultivation -377.00 18,30 seres wild land -2 double greenhouses, each 56 ft, by 200 ft. on concrete foundations had been built in 1937 and 1941 respectively. The depreciated replacement value of the greenhouses calculated on the Fathin formula is \$9959.00. The fair market value of the various units included in this farm are outlimited on the basis adopted in the greenhouse memorandum to be as follows: Pair market value of greenhouses, Lead of depreciated replacement value -\$7,967.20 S.S.B. appraised value of other buildings Pres 868 -1,619,60 S.S.B. appraisel of 5-10 acres cultivated lend plus 80% -678.60 S.S.B. appreisal of 13.35 acres wild land Potel ----- Billion The property mes sold to the Director, Veterans Land Act, based on the S.S.B. appraisel ande in June 1942, at the oun of 15,661.00 These lands and improvements were assessed in 1942 at \$4,000.00, which no doubt does not include the greenhouse erected in 1941. I RECOMMEND payment to the claiment of the sum of \$6563.55, being the difference between the selling price the fair market value as above shown. 51